
Cambridge University Real Tennis Club
Tayabali & White Singles League Div 5 2025

Event Details Teams have up to 6 members, of whom 3 play in each match. All matches are marked by a
professional. A match consists of 3 rubbers, 1v1, 2v2, and 3v3. Each rubber is best of 3 sets, starting
at 3-3 in the 3rd set if played. All rubbers are played off current handicap at the time of the match.
There are 2 points for each rubber won, and 1 extra point for winning the match. Captains are
responsible for selecting team players. The home team captain is responsible for providing food
and/or drinks for the match. Cost £26

Odds Type Handicap as at tie set up
RTO Weight Competitive (IHSC Non-Sanctioned)
Tie Format 3 players/team. 3 singles 0 doubles: 1v1 | 2v2 | 3v3

Team Members
Motley Crue Richard Lloyd / Simon Godsill / Philip Kingsland / Marcus Streets {c} / Sally Barnard

Vamos Almudena Cano de Spence {c} / William Jewson / Sue Bailey

Real Tenors Peter Miller / Jocelyn Poulton / Gillian Moore / Grey Godsal

Smuj Jag Ahluwalia / Simon Aldous / James Martin [Cambridge]

Racket Masters George Gekov / Lina Nieto / Sasha Glasscock {c}

Order of Play

5:30PM Fri 24 Jan 2025 Cambridge Blue

() Racket Masters Smuj ()

12:00PM Sat 25 Jan 2025 Cambridge Green

() Motley Crue Real Tenors ()

12:00PM Fri 31 Jan 2025 Cambridge Blue

() Smuj Vamos ()

5:30PM Fri 7 Feb 2025 Cambridge Blue

() Real Tenors Racket Masters ()

5:30PM Fri 14 Mar 2025 Cambridge Blue

() Motley Crue Racket Masters ()

5:30PM Fri 21 Mar 2025 Cambridge Blue

() Vamos Real Tenors ()

5:30PM Fri 28 Mar 2025 Cambridge Blue

() Smuj Racket Masters ()

5:30PM Fri 4 Apr 2025 Cambridge Blue

() Vamos Racket Masters ()

5:30PM Fri 11 Apr 2025 Cambridge Blue

() Motley Crue Vamos ()

5:30PM Fri 25 Apr 2025 Cambridge Blue

() Racket Masters Vamos ()

5:30PM Fri 2 May 2025 Cambridge Blue

() Smuj Real Tenors ()



5:30PM Fri 9 May 2025 Cambridge Blue

() Vamos Motley Crue ()

5:30PM Fri 16 May 2025 Cambridge Blue

() Vamos Smuj ()

5:30PM Fri 23 May 2025 Cambridge Blue

() Racket Masters Real Tenors ()

5:30PM Fri 30 May 2025 Cambridge Blue

() Motley Crue Smuj ()

5:30PM Fri 6 Jun 2025 Cambridge Blue

() Real Tenors Vamos ()

5:30PM Fri 13 Jun 2025 Cambridge Blue

() Racket Masters Motley Crue ()

12:00PM Sat 14 Jun 2025 Cambridge Blue

() Real Tenors Motley Crue ()

5:30PM Mon 16 Jun 2025 Cambridge Blue

() Smuj Motley Crue ()

5:30PM Fri 20 Jun 2025 Cambridge Blue

() Real Tenors Smuj ()
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